GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3824
TO BE ANSWERS ON 25.03.2022

VENTILATORS SUPPLIED DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
3824. SHRI ARVIND GANPAT SAWANT:

Will the Minister of HEALTH &FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government has provided ventilators to hospitals across the country from special
fund other than the budgeted Government funds as on February 23, 2022; and

(b) if so the number of such ventilators disbursed utilizing the special funds, State/UT/hospital
wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

()& (b) The Government has provided ventilators to States/UTs for COVID-19 management.
The number of ventilators provided to States/UTs and Central Institutions from out of funds
other than budgeted Government funds is as below:

Andaman and Nicobar Islands (34), Andhra Pradesh (5701), Arunachal Pradesh (63),
Assam(1000), Bihar (500), Chandigarh (65), Chattisgarh (515), Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu (20), Delhi (976), Goa (200), Gujarat (5181), Haryana (483), Himachal Pradesh
(500), Jammu & Kashmir (908), Jharkhand (1210), Karnataka (2871), Kerala (480), Ladakh
(130), Madhya Pradesh (1205), Maharashtra (4342), Manipur (247), Meghalaya (86), Mizoram
(115), Nagaland (320), Odisha (917), Puducherry (107), Punjab (709), Rajasthan (1900), Sikkim
(25), Tamil Nadu (2242), Telangana (2346), Tripura (92), Uttarakhand (800), Uttar Pradesh
(4466), West Bengal (1545), Lakshwadeep (57), Central Institution (3317)
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